uoneoley=y ‘rerolddy=vx

'Xe] Sa[es aAeS 0) pieogd |00YdS 8yl Ag Swiall 8say) Jo aseyaind 108J1p JO JNsal ay) 8. ‘uonealjiiel o} ‘{(dAoge palnuaply) siaplo abueys ayl 310N

2L'v19'9¢% ‘SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL (29'020°'LEV$)
"sajod 16y aus Joy Buels(9 way
‘Bunooy ped Js1sdwnp pasinay(g way|
‘uoide dALP 91eAS|S 0] Papasu dskq 9}a1ouU0d Paysnid [euonppy(y wal
‘uonels Buiiany 0] Juadelpe T# ajoyueA e JI9A0D % Wil asiey(g way| "ou| ‘slooenuod
"9]219U09 PaYSNII/M Pl SSBIIR Bl Je [eudrew pazijiqels ade|day(z way [elausg Jswwens
d 00°0$ "anup Anus Bunsixa 0} Juadelpe 1ajul qind Bunsixa ayedolay(T wa| L2 TIZ'6VS T 00'766'6$ 11°0.2'6ES'T$ ee | ®lam3 a1Qup 10da@ sng Aunod yinos
"aALIp 81810U02 abuejua % spuels! |any pualx3 (L way|
"a)Is ay1 punose Buiouay reuonippy(9 way
‘Buidid are passaidwod 7 1apuuds aay ay jo Bunured ppy(g way
‘Bumiwiad 43Q 10} Bunsauibus wnajonad(y way|
Jossaldwod Jre 18A0 Adoued 1e wuiAIos paysiuly-aid ppy(g way "JU| ‘S10)0eNU0D
‘Bp|q Jeal ssoioe ped 81210u09 Yibua| % Yipim asealou|(z wal| [eJauas Jswwens
d |00°0% suopesyipow aimonus Adoue) [an4(T wan| L2'0.2'6€G TS 00',69'72$ LLELSVISTS ce CAEN BTN 10da@ sng Aunod yinos
uonoNIISU0D
uonodNJISU0D wapue | M3N pue uoireAouayl
d 16L°961°C$ (sexoq [ealo8]e punolb) ourds|g reghels :0dal 90°8.1'26.'82  |(85°922'Er$) ¥9'v5Y'qE8'82$ 7T eqp ‘sekeH r'd - |00y2S ybiH eloseles
uonoNIISU0D
uonodNJISuU0D wapue | M3N pue uoireAousyl
d1€6°LLT've$ (sewrely pue si00p) sisife1dads (eI MOJIOH/SES :0dd| v9 ¥Sr'se8'82$  |(00°0TE'9ZYS) ¥9'¥9.'19¢2°'62% €T eqp ‘sekeH r'd - |00y2s ybiH eloseles
"193l0.d By} 1o} S1500 "ou] ‘uondNISU0)D Buip|ing Buipsaim
o |00°0% [enjoe 1081}81 0} 8lewnNsT [0AuU0D ay) Buisinal Ag 10eU00 Bj1PU0dsY| T6°TZ0'Ere$ (56°2L1'TTS) 98'667'75C$ 4 WIS v SIiitM - |00yas ybiH 1od yuoNj
uoiresodio) s1anoD Aemje
d |00°0% "1S0D 10BIUOD [eul) B]IDU0JY| T6'9ETZECS T6'GSE'6$ 00'78L'¢2C$ T uebloN 'd 'V 8yl - |ooyos Areluswal3 uspres
ONIL33IN A4v04d TOOHOS ._\._”ON\w._H\N 3JHL 1V NOILVOIdILVY JO/ANV TVAOdddY 404 A3 LN3IS3Hd SHIAHO0 IONVHD S3IDIAEIS NOILONHLSNOD 40 AYVINNNS
*x INNONY
» SONIAVS (payoeire 88s) NOILYNY 1dX3 LNNOWv JONVHOD 1DOVHINOD #0D dOLOVHINOD 123roydd
XV1 S3vsS d3sINnId LNINEND

SHd3dd0 49NVHO S340IAd3dS NOILONILSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
GARDEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL WALKWAY COVERS

CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1)
BOARD DATE: February 18, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Reoncile final contract cost

Reason for Change: This change order reconciles the actual cost of the project with the original GMP

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($9,355.91)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($9,355.91)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($9,355.91)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Mark Smith
M k S ° DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County School Board,
a r m I t ou=Construction Services,
email=mark.smith@sarasotacountyschools.net, c=US
SUBMITTED BY: Date: 2014.02.07 14:23:32 -05'00'
Mark D. Smith, Director

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($9,355.91)




The School Board of Sarasota County OWNER [X] CHANGE

1960 Landings Boulevard CONTRACTOR [X]
Sarasota, FL 34231 ORDER

AIA DOCUMENT G701
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001
Garden Elementary School
Walkway Covers DATE:
200 Center Rd. February 7, 2014
Venice, FL 34285 SBSC PROJECT NO:
TO CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE:
The A.D. Morgan Corporation Design/Build Services
716 North Renellie Drive CONTRACT FOR:

Tampa, FL 33609

The Contract is changed as follows:

Project Savings returned to the Owner

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Design/Build Contractor.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustments in the
Contract Sum or Contract Time.

The original Contract SUM WS . i isucsssonmwissssvmsssssosysn s $222.781.00
-N.e‘t ‘c.h'ange by previously authorized Change Orders . . ... .............. $0.00
.Tlhle.C.)t")ntract Sum prior to this Change Orderwas . . .................. $222.781.00
:F.hle'C');:ntract Sum will be reduced by this Change Order in the amount of . . ($9,355.91)
;I'.h'e-new Contract Sum including this Change Orderwillbe . .. ....... ... $213,425.09

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is. August 16, 2013

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Directive.

DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

Digitally signed by Mark Smith
DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County

1 School Board, ou=Construction Services,
ar l I I I email=mark.smith@sarasotacountyscho

ols.net, c=US
% ul
2-1-

Date: 2014.02.07 14:04:37 05'00'
DATE DATE




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL WRESTLING BUILDING

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)

BOARD DATE:
February 18, 2014

Description: This change order reflects the reconciliation of this contract by revising the Control
ITEM 1) Estimate to reflect actual costs for the project.

Reason for Change: This is a change order that adjusts the individual line items in the Control Estimate
to more closely reflect actual costs. This change is required as part of Article 15.2
of the Contract Between Owner and Design / Builder For Design and Construction
Services Where the Basis of Payment is Cost of the Work Plus a Fee dated
September 28, 2013.

Impact to CM-GMP:  The net cumulative cost of these changes is a deduct of $11,477.95 as indicated on
the change order attachments. These are unspent funds and will be returned to the
overall project budget. This is the final reconciliation of the contract which is now

closed.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($11,477.95)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($11,477.95)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($11,477.95)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $10,869.00
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$11,477.95
Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard
Sue Bouffard emaiisce poutardgsarasotasaintysch - Dhvcnoitan Smin, orSarmsots County
SUBMITTED BY: Dot 201401 26 13:453-0500 Mark Smith s s e
= ols.net, c=US
Sue Bouffard’ Project Manager Date: 2014.01.26 13:54:48 -05'00°
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X No___ /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($11,477.95) j

L:\Projects\NPHS-079\5540 North Port Wrestling Building\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 2 Final Reconciliation



IA ‘Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and addras)

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [}
3 QNorth Port ngh School’ 'Wrwtlmg DATE: January 27,2014 ARCHITECT: [J
:Building 57 W ’
g ,§4th Price of,?“ CONTRACTOR: (]
+'Nort Pm,Fl a"291 .
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
CONTRACT DATE: September 23, 2013 OTHER[J
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
THE coumcr IS CHAN AS FOLLOWS:

anlude, where: applicab?é”fdyﬁ)@sputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To reconcile Cost us‘Con

Price:wi
Thc ncw Guaranteed Mmu'm,mn Price including this Change Order will be

as;per COR #1.

£ %5The  original Gua'an“tengaxugmn Price was
Thenet change by pwvnqgsb'auﬁpnzed Change Orders

"The Conu'act T‘me will be mcwased by Zero (0) days.

I Thc datcof Substantml (;ompldlon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 27,2013

‘b’een authorize'd by Corstriction

266,071.00

-11,571.14

$
$
$ 254,499.86
$
$

11,477.95

243,021.91 °

BY JHE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

e ] _n-.ctwe until the cost and tlme have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Gontractor,m whxch case a @axgc&dn 15 executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

¥ NOT VALID unm. s«sneo"

".'\' Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
R CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
21‘ Lakewood Ranch_ @”,Sultc 300 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Blvd.
'Samsota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34231
Py D ADDRESS ADDRESS Mark ok i et

. mMith
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) . e
L o Benjamin W. Sasse Mark D. Smith
~Prqect Architect - Sr. Project Manager Director Construction Services
(Typed (Typed name) (Typed name)
i 30/ 14
DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. A!l ﬁghis reserved. WARNING; This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproducti

portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This docmnentwas

or distri n of this AIA® Document, or any

produced by AIA software at 11:02:06 on 01/27/2014 under Order No.9386981779_1 which expires on 12/16/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1967550024)

1




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 13
BOARD DATE: February 18, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of doors and frames from SBS/Hollow metal Specialists.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $24,177.93 will be realized
on this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $426,310.00
swwaR: mEM T oeiere: s
ncoer 4 N oo
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 0.185%

Digttally signad by Paul J. Piicher Digitally signed by Mark Smith
3 DN: C=US, E=Paul.Pitchai& sarasotacounlyschools.net, DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota
P a u I J P ItC h e r 0»"School Board of Sarasota County, FL", OU=Construciion County School Board
.

SUBM[TTED BY: g::f;;&ﬁ;’s“:?‘a?z;—?s‘:g et ou=§onstructiqn Services,
- : S m it h Sé:]zlj::}aer‘k.zr:n&tsh@tarasctacounty
PaUI J' PItCher’ PrOJeCt Manager Date:2614.61.2911:09:33-05'00‘
|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § |

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 21021814_CO#13unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph |l
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP: SBS/ Hollow Metal Specialists

21 DMP - SBS/Hollow Metal Specialists - SBS/Hollow Metal Specialists

Hollow Metal Specialists PO $ 402,132.07
Sales Tax Savings $24,177.93

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph : (941) 954-1599

Change Order: 13
Date: 1/7/2014

Architect's Project:

$-426,310.00

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

$31,923,000.00
$-2,661,235.36
$29,261,764.64

$-426,310.00
$28,835,454.64

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly, Inc. Tandem Construction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTCOR OWNER

2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,, 1900 Landings Boulevard

St. Petersburg, FL. 33704 Sarasota, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231

Digitally signed by orlisisnecyis hatan Mark Smith D2 S st s
enper a r m I vmaIVZmEIkSNII?WS;gSOel:(V(;ESI;(_!(hools net, c=US
S‘tephen L' JO h nson DN: cn=C. Nathan Renner, Date: 2014.01.29 11:10.00 0500
* Date: 2014.01.22 email=nathan.renner@tandemce  (Signature)
n . _nL! ' nstruction.com, c=US

1 3‘3350 05 OO Date: 2014.01.20 16:21:29-05'00'
By By By
Date Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Sarasota High School Renovation and new Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 14
BOARD DATE: February 18, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Direct purchase of in ground electrical boxes from Graybar Electric.

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the
School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize
a tax savings on these materials. A sales tax savings of $2,496.79 will be realized on
this direct material purchase.

Cost of Change: DELETE: $43,276.58
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DELETE: $43,276.58

TOTAL COST: DELETE: $43,276.58

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $3,008,664.26
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $181,169.86
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $59,012.18 0.185%

Digitally signed by Paul J. Pitcher

DN: CoUS. EPaul.Pi aat Digitally signed by Mark Smith
= F 0-"Schoo|’Eu‘nrd of Sqrnsnta County, FL", Ma rk D:;:nmlag(:m::r’ ?=Sarama
SUBMITTED BY: Paul J. Pitche B Smith e
- = ale. 204401290742t hools.net, c=US
Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager mi Date: 2014.01.29 1107.20 -0500'
lIs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X_/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = § l

L:\Projects\Sarasota_High_005-007\SHS-CM_REBUILD_PROJECT_3055\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders Phase 2\021814_CO#14unsigned



TANDEM

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order

Project:
13-001 SHS Addition & Renov. Ph Il
1000 S School Ave
Sarasota, FL 34237

To Contractor:

Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:
DMP: Graybar Electric

22 DMP - NCN Electric - Graybar Electric

Graybar PO § 40,779.79
Sales Tax Savings $ 2,496.79

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
Sarasota, FL 34240
Ph : (941) 954-1599

Change Order: 14

Date:
Architect's Project:

1/20/2014

$-43,276.58

The original Contract Amount was

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

$31,923,000.00
$-3,087,545.36
$28,835,454.64
$-43,276.58
$28,792,178.06

Harvard Jolly, Inc.

Tandem Construction

School Board of Sarasota Cnty

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
2714 Dr. MLK Jr. St N 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard
St. Petersburg, FL 33704 Sarasofa, FL 34240 Sarasota, FL 34231
Digtallysgne by pairstvcioin - Mark Smith ¢
Stephen L. Johnson DN. c=C. Nathan Renner,
* Date: 2014.01.22 emlenathansemergtandemco  (S19nalure)
17:10:50 _05'0()' nstruction.com, c=US
T Date: 2014.01.22 16:59:06 -05'00'
By By By
Date Date Date



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY TWO (32)

BOARD DATE:
February 18, 2014

ITEM 1) Description: Increase in Contract sum for allowances for the Fuel Canopy structure modifications
required to meet the mounting requirements of the fire suppression system $942.00,
and Signage $1,756.00.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is that we exceeded the original allowance amounts.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,698.00
ITEM 2) Description: Increase the width and length of the concrete pad across rear of building.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is that asphalt was shown in the original documents,
which could not be properly finished around the pipe bollards, electrical pull boxes
and lean-to columns, so was changed to concrete.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,042.00
ITEM 3) Description: Add pre-finished soffit and associated trim at canopy over air compressor.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is to reduce future maintenance of the structure.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,633.00
ITEM 4) Description: Petroleum engineering for DEP permitting.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change order is that DEP requires independent engineering for
the petroleum system.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,745.00
ITEM 5) Description: Add painting of the fire sprinkler and compressed air piping.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is that the piping is in areas that are exposed to the
elements and will rust and deteriorate.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,836.00
ITEM 6) Description: Additional fencing around the site.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is to separate our site from adjacent Veterinarian's Office
property for security reasons.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,920.00

C:\Users\Sue\Desktop\CO 32 Misc Changes



ITEM7) Description: Extend the fuel islands and enlarge concrete drive.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is to resolve a conflict between the columns footings and

the fuel dispenser sumps.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,823.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $2,698.00
ITEM 2) ADD: $4,042.00
ITEM 3) ADD: $2,633.00
ITEM 4) ADD: $3,745.00
ITEM 5) ADD: $2,836.00
ITEM 6) ADD: $4,920.00
ITEM 7) ADD: $3,823.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $24,697.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

$725,407.01
$44,193.33
$31,245.11

-33.79%

1.372%

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard

DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, 0=SBSC, ou=CSD,
S u e B O u ffa rd email=sue_bouffard@sarasota.k12.fl.us,

Digitally signed by Mark Smith
DN: cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota County

N . School Board, ou=Construction
SUBMITTED BY: (D_altjes:zom,m,so12:15:05-05‘00‘ Ma rk Sm Ith Zi:::ff;ark_sm“hmmsotamumystho
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager et 2074013013241 0500
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = $

C:\Users\Sue\Desktop\CO 32 Misc Changes



ITEM 6) Description: Additional fencing around the site.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is to separate our site from adjacent Veterinarian's
Office property for security reasons.

Cost of Change: ADD: . $4,920.00
ITEM 7) Description: Extend the fuel islands and enlarge concrete drive.
Reason for Change: The reason for this change is to resolve a conflict between the columns

footings and the fuel dispenser sumps.

Cost of Change: ADD: .. $3,823.00

TOTAL COST OF G701-2001 #32

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -763,052.23
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,514,573.77
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 24,697.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1,539,270.77
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE  McIntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota Co.
General Contractors, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
677 North Washington Blvd, 1645 B Rd. 1960 Landings Blvd.,
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sar: FL 34740 Sarasota, FL. 34231
pnnoEee e ADPRE ADDRESS N T
vt Fohpn e i / Mark Smith =
BY (Signature) Z‘Y/[S’ignature) \/ BY (Signature)
James H. Robison ed Strammer
(Typed name) YTyped name) (Typed name)
1/30/14 1/29/14
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA” Document, or any 2
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:39:22 on 01/29/2014 under Order No.4388162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1248801870)



\@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 032 OWNER: [X
South County Bus Depot DATE: 1/29/14 :
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT: [
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
MciIntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013 '
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

ITEM 1) Description: Increase in Contract sum for allowances for the Fuel Canopy structure
modifications required to meet the mounting requirements of the fire
suppression system $942.00, and Signage $1,756.00.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is that we exceeded the original allowance
amounts.
Cost of Change: ADD: $2,698.00

ITEM 2) Description: Increase the width and length of the concrete pad across rear of building.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is that asphalt was shown in the original documents,
which could not be properly finished around the pipe bollards, electrical pull
boxes and lean-to columns, so was changed to concrete.

Cost of Change: ADD: . ..$4.042.00

ITEM 3) Description: Add pre-finished soffit and associated trim at canopy over air compressor.
Reason for Change: The reason for this change is to reduce future maintenance of the structure.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,633.00

ITEM 4) Description: Petroleum engineering for DEP permitting.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change order is that DEP requires independent engineering
for the petroleum system.
Cost of Change: A e $3,745.00

ITEM 5) Description: Add painting of the fire sprinkler and compressed air piping.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is that the piping is in areas that are exposed to
the elements and will rust and deteriorate.

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,836.00

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA’
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AIA software at 09:39:22 on 01/29/2014 under Order No.4388162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1248801870)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SOUTH COUNTY BUS DEPOT

CHANGE ORDER NO. THIRTY THREE (33)

BOARD DATE:
February 18, 2014

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 6)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Relocate existing curb inlet adjacent to existing entry drive.

Inlet installed by previous owner was in conflict with the newly proposed drive once it
was surveyed and laid out and had to be relocated to accommodate the new road.

ADD: $1,801.00

Replace stabilized material at fire access road with crushed concrete.

The reason for this change is that the fire access road required further stabilization to
accommodate emergency vehicles and Facilities Services maintenance vehicles.

ADD: $2,529.00

Raise rim and cover at Manhole #1 adjacent to fueling station.

The reason for this change is due to the raised elevation of the concrete drive at the
fuel islands to accommodate the extension of the fuel islands due to a conflict
between the foundations and the fuel dispenser sumps.

ADD: $348.00

Additional crushed concrete base needed to elevate the concrete drive apron at the
fueling station.

The reason for this change was due to the modifications that had to be made at the
fuel islands due to a conflict between the foundations and fuel dispenser sumps.

ADD: $2,439.00

Revised dumpster pad footing.

The reason for this change is due to the removal of the masonry walls surrounding
the dumpster enclosure changing it from a thickened edge to a monolithic footing.

ADD: $2,008.00

Staking for site light poles.

The reason for this change is that the site light poles were relocated to be 4' from the
edge of the asphalt bus parking area to minimize the opportunity for them to be
damaged.

ADD: $866.00

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320\19 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 33 Site Changes



SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,801.00

ITEM 2) ADD: $2,529.00
ITEM 3) ADD: $348.00
_________ ITEM4)_ . ADD: o ____$243900_ _ o ___.__.
ITEM 5) ADD: $2,008.00
ITEM 6) ADD: $866.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $9,991.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract;
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitally signed by Sue Bouffard Digitally signed by Mark Smith
DN: cn=Sue Bouffard, o=CSD, ou=SBSC, : cn=Mark Smith, o=Sarasota
S ue Bouffa rd emaiclr;su:ioszardg sarasota::untysch Ma rk ?glunty SN!hooS; Bclytard? i
SUBMITTED BY ools.net, c=US ou=Construction Services,
* Date: 2014,01,31 10:37:55 -05'00" S ‘t h email=mark.smith@sarasotacountysc
H l I l hools.net, c=US
Sue BOUffard, PrOjeCt Manager I Date:2§:4.01.31 10:50:13 0500
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here:=$

L:\Projects\South County Bus Depot 5320119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\CO 33 Site Changes



S AIA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 033 OWNER: X
South County Bus Depot DATE: 1/29/14 3
2080 Citizens Parkway ARCHITECT: [X]
North Port, Florida 34288 CONTRACTOR: [XI
TO CONTRACTOR (Narme and address):  ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
Mcintyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: June 18, 2013 ’
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []
1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

ITEM 1) Description: Additional sitework required for the project including
1) relocating a storm structure, 2) crushed concrete at fire access road,
3) adjust manhole elevation, 4) crushed concrete at fuel station, 5) revised
dumpster footing, and 6) staking for light pole relocation.

Reason for Change: The reason for these changes are 1) the storm structure was in the driveway,
2) fire access road needed further stabilization, 3) manhole needed to be raised
to accommodate the raised elevation of the fueling station, 4) crushed concrete
was needed to raise the fueling station elevation, S5) modified footing per RFI,
6) site light poles were relocated 4' off edge of pavement.

Cost of Change: ADD i A SR AT SRR $9,991.00

TOTAL COST OF G701-2001 #33...c.000vireriinaniesssssrsemissssasssrassssssenssnsasssesesness:$9,991,00
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 2,277,626.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -738,355.23
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,539,270.77
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,991.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 1,549,261.77

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

- AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal pepalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:51:56 on 01/29/2014 under Order No.4388162062_1 'vhich expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1751345771)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

SCHENKEL SHULTZ ARCHITECTURE  McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General
Contractors, Inc.

The School Board of Sarasota Co.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

677 North Washington Blvd 1645 Barber Rd. 1960 Landings Bivd.
Sarasota, FL 34236 Sarasota, £ 4Q — Sarasota, FL 34231
pnnbEce o : AD| ADDRESS N
ot Toa i / Mark Smith

BY (Signature) B ature) & BY (Signature)

James H. Robison Fred Strammer

(Typed name) (T¥ped name) (Typed name)
1/30/14 1/29/14

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA"

Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was

* Document, or any

produced by AlA software at 09:51:56 on 01/29/2014 under Order No.4388162062_1 which expires on 01/20/2015, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1751345771)

2





